The Equity shares shall be allotted within 15 days after receiving in-principle approval letter from
stock exchanges OR August 24, 2024, the date on which this resolution is deemed to have been
passed in the general meeting of the members of the Company, whichever is later, provided that
where the allotment of Equity Shares is subject to receipts of any approval or permission from any
regulatory or Government of India, the allotment shall be completed.

11. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed
to be allotted and/ or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post
preferential issue capital that may be held by them:

Sr.
No.

Name &
Address of
the proposed
allottees

Identity of
ultimate
beneficial
owners

PAN of
Ultimate
Beneficial
Owners

No. & % of
Equity Shares
held prior to
the
Preferential
Allotment

No. & % of
Equity Shares to
be issued and
allotted

No. & % of
Post Issue
Equity and
Voting Share
Capital
*(Assuming
full
allotment of
34,39,000
equity
shares)

No of
shares

  % No of
shares %

No of
shares %

1.
Rah Fortune

Ruchi Arpit
Chandak

AOUPN4089G

- -
29000 0.84 29000 0.18

2.
Govid Rathi
HUF Govind Rathi -

- -
19000 0.52 19000 0.12

3.
Psingh Realty
Private
Limited Shushma Singh IZYPS9075Q

- -

19000 0.55 19000 0.12

4.
Ashokkumar
Jain HUF

Ashokkumar
Jain -

- -
19000 0.55 19000 0.12

5.
Murli
Shriniwas
Lahoti Huf

Murli
Shriniwas
Lahoti -

- -

19000 0.55 19000 0.12

6.
Babulal Taori
HUF

Babulal R
Taori -

- -
24000 0.69 24000 0.15

7.
Everlon
Financials Ltd

Jitendra K
Vakharia -

- -
24000 0.69 24000 0.15

8.
Hitesh
Premchand
Shah HUF

HITESH
PREMCHAND
SHAH -

- -

121000 3.52 121000 0.75

9.
Dipak S Shah
Huf Dipak S Shah -

- -
60000 1.744 60000 0.37

10.

Shree
Bajarang
Power & Ispat
Ltd Narendra Goel ACZPG8042M

- -

25000 0.72 25000 0.16

11.

Noida
Holdings
Private
Limited

Ranjana
Saraogi -

- -

20000 0.58 20000 0.12

11A. The Current and Proposed status of the allottees post the preferential issue namely,
promoter or non- promoter:

Sr. No. Name of the Proposed

Allottees
Current status of the allottees
namely promoter or non-promoter

Proposed status of the allottees
post the preferential issue
namely promoter or non-
promoter

1.  Kapil Kumar Currently not holding any Equity
Shares of the Company

Non-Promoter

2.  Vivek Umang Shah Currently not holding any Equity Non-Promoter

18

Shares of the Company
3.

Rasesh Hasmukhbhai Parikh
Currently not holding any Equity
Shares of the Company